

80308-1

FILED
JUL 02 2007

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

Supreme Court No. _____
COA No. 57568-6-1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

MICAH TIBBLES,

Appellant.

PETITION FOR REVIEW

SHARON J. BLACKFORD
Attorney for Appellant

LAW OFFICE OF SHARON J. BLACKFORD
3161 Elliott Avenue, Suite 340
Seattle, Washington 98121
(206) 622-5117

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
STATE OF WASHINGTON
JUN 20 2007 11:09 AM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF MOVING PARTY 1

B. COURT OF APPEALS DECISION..... 1

C. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 1

D. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

 1. Underlying Facts..... 1

 2. Procedural History 2

E. REASONS WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE GRANTED 8

 THE TRIAL COURT'S DECISION PRESENTS A
 SIGNIFICANT QUESTION OF LAW UNDER
 WASHINGTON CONSTITUTION ARTICLE 1,
 SECTION 7 AND VIOLATES THE SUPREME COURT'S
 DECISION IN STATE v. O'NEILL 6

 1. Washington Constitution, Article 1, section 7
 provides greater privacy protections than does the
 Fourth Amendment of the United States Constitution..... 6

 2. The greater protections of Article 1, section 7
 extend to the context of automobile searches 8

 3. Washington applies the exigent circumstances
 exception to the warrant requirement very narrowly 9

 4. Mr. Tibbles' situation does not present exigent
 circumstances..... 10

 5. The pre-arrest search cannot be justified as
 taking place incident to arrest..... 13

F. CONCLUSION 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

DECISIONS OF THE WASHINGTON SUPREME COURT

State v. Boland, 115 Wn.2d 571, 800 P.2d 1112 (1990)	6
State v. Chrisman, 100 Wn.2d 814, 676 P.2d 419 (1984)	11, 12
State v. Counts, 99 Wn.2d 54, 659 P.2d 1087 (1983)	10-12
State v. Ferrier, 136 Wn.2d 103, 960 P.2d 927 (1998)	7
State v. Gibbons, 118 Wn.2d 171, 203 P. 390 (1922)	9
State v. Hendrickson, 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	7, 8
State v. Horrace, 144 Wn.2d 386, 28 P.3d 753 (2001)	8
State v. Johnson, 128 Wn.2d 431, 909 P.2d 293 (1996)	7
State v. Kull, 155 Wn.2d 80, 118 P.3d 307 (2005)	12, 14
State v. McIntyre, 39 Wn. App. 1, 691 P.2d 587 (1984)	10-12
State v. Mendez, 137 Wn.2d 208, 970 P.2d 722 (1999)	6, 8
State v. O'Neill, 148 Wn.2d 564, 62 P.2d 489 (2003)	2, 6, 13, 14
State v. Parker, 139 Wn.2d 486, 987 P.2d 73 (1999)	8, 10
State v. Patterson, 112 Wn.2d 731, 774 P.2d 10 (1989)	9, 10
State v. Rankin, 151 Wn.2d 689, 92 P.3d 202 (2004)	8
State v. Terravona, 105 Wn.2d 632, 716 P.2d 205 (1986)	9
State v. White, 97 Wn.2d 92, 640 P.2d 1061 (1982)	7
State v. Young, 123 Wn.2d 173, 867 P.2d 593 (1994)	7

**DECISIONS OF THE WASHINGTON COURT OF
APPEALS**

City of Seattle v. Altschuler, 53 Wn. App. 317, 766 P.2d 518
(1989) 13

State v. Hammond, 24 Wn. App. 596 (1979)..... 3

State v. Ramirez, 49 Wn. App. 814, 746 P.2d 344 (1987)..... 9, 11

FEDERAL DECISIONS

McCary v. Commonwealth, 228 Va. 219, 321 S.E.2d 637
(1984) 10

United States v. Robinson, 533 F.2d 578 (D.C. Cir. 1975)..... 10

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTION

Article 1, section 7 1, 2, 6-8, 14

UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION

Fourth Amendment 6, 8
